Technological University Dublin Technological University Dublin
ARROW@TU Dublin ARROW@TU Dublin
Articles School of Electrical and Electronic Engineering
2023
Investigation Of Dielectric And Mechanical Properties Of Investigation Of Dielectric And Mechanical Properties Of
Lignocellulosic Rice Husk Fibril For High And Medium Voltage Lignocellulosic Rice Husk Fibril For High And Medium Voltage
Electrical Insulation Applications Electrical Insulation Applications
T. Rajamanikandan

are waxed again. In order to produce a uniform thickness, the
Fig. 1 e A graphic view of fabrication of rice husk fibril reinforced epoxy composites.
Table 2e Specimen preparationmixture of rice husk fibril
epoxy composite.
Composition
Name of the
Specimen
Rice
husk(g)
Epoxy
resin (g)
Sodium hydroxide
treatment of rice
husk fibril
Epoxy Nil 100 Not Applicable
URHF15E 15 85 Untreated
URHF25E 25 75 Untreated
URHF35E 35 65 Untreated
URHF40E 40 60 Untreated
TRHF15E 15 85 Treated
TRHF25E 25 75 Treated
TRHF35E 35 65 Treated
TRHF40E 40 60 Treated
j o u r n a l o f ma t e r i a l s r e s e a r c h a nd t e c h no l o g y 2 0 2 3 ; 2 2 : 8 6 5e8 7 8868
mould is squeezed by the top punch plate which is designed to